2024 Mock High School Mock Trial – Questions and Answers

Should we refer to the 3rd Prosecution witness as Morgan Christoff or Lou Christoff? Most of the witness statements refer to this witness as "Lou" but Morgan is the name listed at the front.

(We have been referring to this witness as "Lou," as it appears to be more frequently used.)

Answer: Please refer to the witness as "Lou" Christoff. The problem has been revised to reflect such.

In the statement for Jo Walker on lines 122-123, it is stated that the dates for exhibit 3 should be Monday 13, but the exhibit has the date of Friday 13.

Answer: This has been corrected.

In line 3, Walker claims to have graduated summa cum laude from The University of Mississippi, but in Exhibit 1, their CV, it states that they graduated cum laude. Which is it?

Answer: The problem is correct and will stand as written.

The year is listed as "2018" in lines 38, 44, and 51, and should be changed to "2023"

Answer: This has been corrected.

In Lines 56 & 63, it states that the restaurant opened in 2015. This should be changed to 2020.

Answer: This has been corrected.

Under "Memberships," Walker is a member of the SC Association of CPAs. Shouldn't this be changed to the MS Association of CPAs?

Answer: This has been corrected.

Exhibit 5

Answer: Exhibit 5 has been revised to reflect the year "2020" instead of "2015." The remainder of Exhibit 5 has not been changed.

Exhibit 6

Answer: Exhibit 6 has been corrected so the incident date is "03/27/23" and the zip code of the restaurant has been corrected.

Exhibit 11

Answer: The date of death has been corrected to "03/